BID TABULATION FOR: CONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY 59 FENCE REPLACEMENT TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT |.N0. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2025 |
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC. .
TABULATION BY: D. CAMPOS |
TABULATION DATE: 2/25/2025 |
UA JOB NO. 2569-2401 (9.2)
BIDDER NAME BASE BID
1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LLC $214,670.00
2) BEST FENCE OF TEXAS $232,862.40
3) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION $476,400.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY 59 FENCE REPLACEMENT TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 25, 2025

UIA ENGINEERING, INC.

D. CAMPOS

2/25/2025

2569-2401 (9.2)

1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LILC

2) BEST FENCE OF TEXAS

3) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION ]

I NO. [ ITEM DESCRIPTION 1

UNIT |

qry

|
UNIT COST |

TOTAL

UNIT COST i

TOTAL

UNIT COST

ol ¢

GENERAL SITE AND DEMOUTION ITEMS
1. GENERAL CONDITIONS, INCLUDES BONDING AND RESIDENT NOTIFICATION
AND COORDINATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START

2. MOBILIZATION

3. INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT
ALL TREES AS NECESSARY DURING CONTRACT DURATION

4. DEMOLISH AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OFF-SITE EXISTING BRICK FENCING,
INCLUDING ALL COLUMNS, FOOTINGS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES

S. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING, 6' HEIGHT CHAIN LINK WITH
WINDSCREEN INSTALLED FOR THE DURATION OF FENCE DEMOLITION AND
REPLACEMENT ACROSS INDIVIDUAL LOTS AND MAINTAINTED IN PLACE

6. TEMPORARY PROTECTION FOR EXISTING SOUNDWALL FOR THE DURATION
OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE AND MAINTAINED IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL GENERAL SITE AND DEMOLITION ITEMS

FENCING ITEMS
1. INSTALL 7’ HEIGHT SPECIALTY WOOD SLAT FENCE WITH ROUND ALUMINUM
POSTS PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

2. WOOD FENCE TIE BACKS TO EXISTING LOT BACKYARDS AND REPAIRS AS
REQUIRED FOR THE WORK, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE
ENGINEER

SUBTOTAL FENCING ITEMS

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. ALLOWANCE ITEM — IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPEREPAIRS AND

ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING DESIGN AS A RESULT OF PROPOSED WORK.
PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK WILL BE MADE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
METHODS: METHOD A - BY AGREED UPON UNIT PRICES; METHOD'B — BY
AGREED UPON LUMP SUM; OR METHOR €=~ IF NEITHER METHOD A NOR
METHOD B IS AGREED UPON BEFORE THE WORK IS COMMENCED, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID THE ACTUAL FIELD COST PLUS 15%, TO BE
USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ENGINEER

2, INSTALLATION AND kEMOVAL OFREINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (BACK
OF CURB), PER DETAILS IN.CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

3. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
EXIT, PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

4. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK
WASHOUT, PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

s
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$5,350.00

$6,500.00

$7,000.00
$25.00

$12,220.00

$9,100.00

$75.00

$350.00

$30,000.00

$50.00

$1,500.00

$5,350.00

$6,500.00

$7,000.00

$30,500.00

$12,220.00

$9,100.00

$70,670.00

$51,500.00

$3,500.00

$95,000.00

$30,000.00

$2,500.00

$8,500.00

$1,500.00
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$19,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,353.00

$84.02

$19,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,353.00

$102,504:40

$15,075.00 | $15,075.00

$1,400.00

$54.00

| $50.00

$4,250.00

$10.00

$6,500.00

1,400.00

ﬁ

$1,400,00

$146,332.40

$65,880.00

$500.00

$66,380.00

$4,250.00

$500.00

$6,500.00

$1,400,00

$10,000.00

$40,000:00

515,000.00

$125.00

$35,000.00

$25,000.00

$120.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$50.00

$3,000.00

$750.00

$10,000.00

$40,000.00

$15,000.00

$152,500.00

$35,000,00

$25,000.00

$277,500.00

$146,400.00

$30,000.00

$176,400.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$3,000.00

$750.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY 59 FENCE REPLACEMENT TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: D. CAMPOS |
TABULATION DATE: 2/25/2025
LIA JOB NO. 2565-2401 (9.2)
1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LLC 2) BEST FENCE OF TEXAS 3) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION ‘
_NO. I ITEM DESCRIPTION I UNIT l qry UNIT casT TOTAL UNIT QosT TOTAL UNIT COST TOTI
5. INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS,  EA 2 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 s1,
PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER,
COMPLETE IN PLACE
|
6. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING s 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5, $5,000.
CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE
7. TEMPORARY SAFETY MEASURES AND APPURTENANCES TO PROVIDE s 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,800.00 $2,800,00 ‘5,000.00
CONTINUED USE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL WAYS DURING CONSTRUCTION, ‘
COMPLETE IN PLACE
8. HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE AC 0.25 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 Y . $1,000.00 $250.00
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $49,000.00 $22,500.00
BID SUMMARY
GENERAL SITE AND DEMOLITION [TEMS $146,332.40 $277,500.00
FENCING ITEMS $66,380.00 $176,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $20,150.00 $22,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $232,862.40 $476,400.00
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