BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY 59 FENCE REPLACEMENT TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 25, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
2/25/2025
2569-2401 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME

1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LLC

2) BEST FENCE OF TEXAS

3) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION

BASE BID

\$214,670.00

\$232,862.40

\$476,400.00

50/60 DAYS

I, Jacob Minter, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



CONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY 59 FENCE REPLACEMENT TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 25, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
2/25/2025
2569-2401 (9.2)

NO. ITEM GENERAL SITE AND DEMOLITION ITEMS				1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LLC		2) BEST FENCE OF TEXAS		3) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION	
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	УТР	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	LEST E AND DEMOCITION TREMS GENERAL CONDITIONS, INCLUDES BONDING AND RESIDENT NOTIFICATION AND COORDINATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START	LS	1	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3.	INSTALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT ALL TREES AS NECESSARY DURING CONTRACT DURATION	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,353.00	\$3,353.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	DEMOLISH AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OFF-SITE EXISTING BRICK FENCING, INCLUDING ALL COLUMNS, FOOTINGS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES	LF	1220	\$25.00	\$30,500.00	\$84.02	\$102,504.40	\$125.00	\$152,500.00
5.	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING, 6' HEIGHT CHAIN LINK WITH WINDSCREEN INSTALLED FOR THE DURATION OF FENCE DEMOLITION AND REPLACEMENT ACROSS INDIVIDUAL LOTS AND MAINTAINTED IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,220.00	\$12,220.00	\$15,075.00	\$15,075.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6.	TEMPORARY PROTECTION FOR EXISTING SOUNDWALL FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, COMPLETE AND MAINTAINED IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
UBTOT	AL GENERAL SITE AND DEMOLITION ITEMS				\$70,670.00		\$146,332.40		\$277,500.00
ENCING	TEMS								
1.	INSTALL 7' HEIGHT SPECIALTY WOOD SLAT FENCE WITH ROUND ALUMINUM POSTS PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1220	\$75.00	\$91,500.00	\$54.00	\$65,880.00	\$120.00	\$146,400.00
	WOOD FENCE TIE BACKS TO EXISTING LOT BACKYARDS AND REPAIRS AS REQUIRED FOR THE WORK, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER	EA	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
UBTOTA	AL FENCING ITEMS			-	\$95,000.00	_	\$66,380.00	- 1	\$176,400.00
MISCELL	ANEOUS ITEMS								
1.	ALLOWANCE ITEM – IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE REPAIRS AND ADJUSTMENTS TO EXISTING DESIGN AS A RESULT OF PROPOSED WORK. PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK WILL BE MADE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS: METHOD A – BY AGREED UPON UNIT PRICES; METHOD B – BY AGREED UPON LUMP SUM; OR METHOD C – IF NEITHER METHOD A NOR METHOD B IS AGREED UPON BEFORE THE WORK IS COMMENCED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PAID THE ACTUAL FIELD COST PLUS 15%, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ENGINEER	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (BACK OF CURB), PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ĹF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, PER DETAILS IN CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$750,00

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY 59 FENCE REPLACEMENT TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO. FORT BEND COUNTY LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 10
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 25, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
2/25/2025
2569-2401 (9.2)

	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) AMERICAN WALL SYSTEMS, LLC		2) BEST FENCE OF TEXAS		3) MB WESTERN CONSTRUCTION	
NO.				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
5. INSTALLATION, N PER DETAILS IN C COMPLETE IN PL	AAINTENANCE, & REMOVAL INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, ACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6. STORM WATER P CONTRACTOR BO	OLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING OKLET, NOI AND NOT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7. TEMPORARY SAF CONTINUED USE COMPLETE IN PL	ETY MEASURES AND APPURTENANCES TO PROVIDE OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL WAYS DURING CONSTRUCTION, ACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8. HYDRO-MULCH S ENGINEER), COM	EEDING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE PLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.25	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
JBTOTAL MISCELLANEON	JS ITEMS				\$49,000.00		\$20,150.00	-	\$22,500.00
SUMMARY									
NERAL SITE AND DEMO	ITION ITEMS				\$70,670.00		\$146,332.40		\$277,500.00
ICING ITEMS					\$95,000.00		\$66,380.00		\$176,400.00
SCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$49,000.00		\$20,150.00		\$22,500.00
TAL AMOUNT BASE BID				6/	\$214,670.00		\$232,862.40		\$476,400.00